STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

l:] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

5-09-99-28 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
AutoZone Parts, Inc., AutoZone West, Inc., AutoZone Operations, Inc. and AutoZone Texas, L.P.

2. The term of this
Agreement is 9/29/2010 : through 12/31/2013

3.  The maximum amount of this $0
Agreement after this amendment is:

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

The purpose of this amendment is to extend the end date of this contract from December 31,
2012 to December 31, 2013.

The effective date of this amendment is the date approved and S|gned by the Department of
General Services

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Zone Parts, Inc., AutoZone West, Inc., AutoZone Operations, Inc. and AutoZone Texas, L.P. Use Only
BY (Authonzed Signatu DATE SIGNED (Do pot type)
/L |2[13] )2~
""EDW“E‘A}ab TITLE OF\PE@OP( SIGNING ' S, ) ! |
— LARRY ROESEL ; M (toh
~o8gP, Commercial /
123 South Front St. Memgxls, ™ 38103
STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
AGENCY YAME : \/M
BY (Authorized Sknature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
= [2ftfao/2-
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING VA ] Exempt per:
Jim Butler, ' PD Director
ADDRESS ]
707 Third St. West Sact, CA 95605

APPROVED AS 70O LEGAL FORM
21812

A. Clunan



